

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

986 FIRST APPEAL NO.355 OF 2022

PRIYANKA W/O BALU MASKE & OTHERS
VERSUS
VINESH S/O MADHUKAR UBALE & OTHERS

...
Advocate for Appellants : Mr.S.R.Shirsat

...
CORAM : S.G.DIGE, J.
DATE : 07.09.2022

P.C. :

- 1] Heard the learned counsel for the appellants.
- 2] It appears from the record that respondent nos.1 to 3 are served, none appeared for respondent nos.1 to 3.
- 3] Mr.S.S.Dargad, Advocate holding for Mr.S.G.Chapalgaonkar submits that he will inform respondent no.3 about pendency of this appeal, hence, requested for adjournment.
- 4] At his request, stand over to 13th October, 2022.

[S.G.DIGE]
JUDGE

DDC