

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

FIRST APPEAL NO.355 OF 2022

**PRIYANKA W/O BALU MASKE AND ORS
VERSUS
VINESH S/O MADHUKAR UBALE AND ORS**

...
Mr. S. R. Shirsat, Advocate for the Appellants.

...

CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.

DATE : 04th AUGUST, 2023.

PER COURT:-

. Not to be placed before the Bench of which (S. G. Chapalgaonkar, J) is a member/party.

**(S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR)
JUDGE**