



IN THE JUDICATURE OF HIGH COURT AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

936 FIRST APPEAL NO. 355 OF 2022

PRIYANKA W/O BALU MASKE AND OTHERS
VERSUS
VINESH S/O MADHUKAR UBALE AND OTHERS

.....
Advocate for Appellant : Mr. Suhas R. Shirsat

.....
CORAM : ABHAY S. WAGHWASE, J.

DATED : 10 OCTOBER 2025

PER COURT :-

1. In spite of service, none appears for respondents.
2. Re-issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 24.11.2025.
3. Matter can be decided at the stage of admission.

(ABHAY S. WAGHWASE, J.)